

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.24 OF 2021

Union of India	... Petitioner
v/s.	
Shiv Sai Shakti Construction	... Respondent

Mr. R.P. Ojha for the Petitioner.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 6TH NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

. Registry to issue notice to the Respondent returnable on 5th
December 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)