

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 24 OF 2021

Union of India	... Petitioner
v/s.	
Shiv Sai Shakti Construction	... Respondent

Adv. Rakesh Dubey h/f. Adv. R. P. Ojha for Petitioner.
Adv. Pratik Dixit i/by. Dr. Prem Motiramani for Respondent.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 5TH DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. At the request of the Advocate for the Petitioner whose Advocate on record is unavailable today, list the matter on 16th January 2026.
2. In the meantime, the Petitioner shall serve the copy of the Petition upon the Respondent within a period of two weeks from today, if not already served.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)