

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.24 OF 2021

Union of India	... Petitioner
v/s.	
Shiv Sai Shakti Construction	... Respondent

Mr. Archit Ojha i/by Adv. R.P. Ojha for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 20TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Respondent is unrepresented today.
2. To afford a fair opportunity to the Respondent, the matter is adjourned.
3. List the matter on 13th March 2026 under the caption 'for directions'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)